CITY OF PAMPA CITY COMMISSION AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

John Studebaker, Commissioner Ward 1 Chris Porter, Commissioner Ward 2 Robert Dixon, Commissioner Ward 3 Karen McLain, Commissioner Ward 4

Brad Pingel, Mayor

Shane Stokes, City Manager Karen Price, City Secretary Leland Waters, City Attorney

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF PAMPA'S REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, MAY 11, 2015 AT 5:30 P.M. IS HEREBY CANCELLED.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above cancellation was posted on the outside officially designated bulletin board in front of City Hall, facing Kingsmill, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times and said cancellation was posted on **FRIDAY**, **MAY 8**, **2015 BEFORE 12:00 P.M.** and remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said cancelled meeting.

Karen L. Price, City Secretary

AGENDA REMOVAL NOTICE

This public notice was removed from the official	designated bulletin board at 20	1 W. Kingsmill, Pampa
City Hall on the following date and time:		

Date:	Time:	
Ву:		